In-Person Examination Fees (United Kingdom, UK)
(E Pound Sterling)
Examinations/ Qualifications taken 1 August 2025 to 31 July 2026

Regulated Qualifications

Performance Syllabus: Acting*, Devising Drama, Miming

Communication Syllabus: Speaking in Public*, Reading for Performance, Speaking Verse and Prose*
Musical Theatre Syllabus: Musical Theatre*

Grade Solo Duologue Combined
per learner) (per pair) per pair)
Entry 46.00 80.00 N/A
Grade 1 53.00 92.00 06.00
Grade 2 56.00 96.00 104.00
Grade 3 61.00 106.00 110.00
Grade 4 72.00 124.00 130.00
Grade 5 79.00 128.00 134.00
Grade 6 89.00 152.00 N/A
Grade 7 08.00 166.00 N/A
Grade 8 111.00 190.00 N/A

*Learners who achieve a pass grade or higher for these qualifications at Grades 6, 7 and 8 will also receive
a medal (non-precious metal) alongside their certificate.

Regulated Qualification
Shakespeare for Performance Graded Examination Syllabus: Shakespeare for Performance

Level Solo
Level 1 61.00
Level 2 78.00
Level 3 113.00

Regulated Qualification
Certificate in Speech and Drama: Performance Studies Syllabus: PCertLAM*

Unit Solo
Unit 1 — Performance Theory 120.00
Unit 2 — Presenting a Performance Recital 120.00

*1 entry form per Unit, 2 copies of Workbook, and 1 Assignment/Portfolio of Evidence Declaration Form
must be submitted

Non-Regulated Examinations
Introductory Examination Syllabus: Solo Introductory, Group Introductory

Stage Solo Group
(3-10 learners)
Stage 1 35.00 98.00
Stage 2 37.00 109.00
Stage 3 39.00 117.00
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Non-Regulated Examinations

Group Graded Examination Syllabus:

Group Recital (Entry to Grade 3 only), Group Choral Speaking (Entry to Grade 3 only), Group Acting, Group
Devising Drama, Group Musical Theatre

Grade Group*
Entry 117.00
Grade 1 125.00
Grade 2 130.00
Grade 3 138.00
Grade 4 148.00
Grade 5 158.00
Grade 6 169.00
Grade 7 183.00
Grade 8 192.00

*All group examinations require a minimum of 3 learners to be enrolled.
Group Acting, Group Devising Drama, and Group Musical Theatre have a maximum capacity of 15 learners.
There is no maximum for Group Recital or Group Choral Speaking.

Private Centre Examination Event Fees

Full Day Minimum Fee Requirement Peak Period 500.00

For one Session from 3.5- to 6.5 hours November, December, March, April, May, June, July '
Off-Peak Period 600.00
August, September, October, January, February ‘

Half Day Minimum Entry Fee Requirement

. 500.00

For one Session up to 3.5 hours

Additional Session Fee Requirement 500.00

Applicable for each additional Session in an Event '

Session Cancellation Fee b50.00

Applicable for each Session cancelled after the entry closing date

Late Learner Registration Fee
Fee is charged per learner for entries submitted after the entry closing date. Requests submitted 14 days or [50.00
less prior to the event start date will not be considered.

Timetable Change Fee
Fee is charged per instruction for changes to timetables submitted after the entry closing date. Requests  |50.00
submitted 14 days or less prior to the event start date will not be considered.
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Important: All fee payments must be made to LAMDA Ltd. Exam fees must be paid in full at the point of Learner entry, and no
later than the entry closing date. For more information on LAMDA’s invoicing policy and how to pay, please visit our website:

https://www.lamda.ac.uk/lamda-exams/help-resources/fees/how-to-pay

Cancellations, Withdrawals, and Non-Attendance

When registering a learner for an exam, the entry may be cancelled prior to the entry closing date with no penalty. Cancellation
requests submitted after the entry closing date will not be offered a refund or credit note. Learners may be re-entered for the same
exam at a future date, but a new entry form and exam fee will need to be submitted.

When a Learner is not able to attend their exam as scheduled, the exam registrant may be eligible to receive a credit note for all or
part of the exam fee. Exam fees paid cannot be transferred from one event to another event after the entry deadline. Please refer
to our Cancellation Policy and Credit Note Policy for further details.

https://www.lamda.ac.uk/lamda-exams/help-resources/policies-procedures
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